

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-00830 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/1/2016 Final action: 11/1/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Santa Maria Juvenile Hall Second Tier Fall Protection Project

No. 8765 Professional Services Agreement, Fourth District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Professional Services Agreement (PSA) with Ravatt Albrecht and Associates, Inc. (a local vendor) to provide architectural, engineering, and related professional design services for the Santa Maria Juvenile Hall Second Tier Fall Protection Project 8765, in an amount not to exceed \$55,000.00;

b) Authorize the Director of General Services or designee to approve amendments to the PSA with Ravatt Albrecht and Associates, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$5,500.00; and

c) Find that the proposed project is categorically exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15301(a), as it involves repair, maintenance, and minor alterations to existing structures, facilities and topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of existing use, and approve and direct staff to file the Notice of Exemption on that basis

Notice of Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Professional Services Agreement, 3. Notice of Exemption

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/1/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Santa Maria Juvenile Hall Second Tier Fall Protection Project No. 8765 Professional Services Agreement, Fourth District, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Professional Services Agreement (PSA) with Ravatt Albrecht and Associates, Inc. (a local vendor) to provide architectural, engineering, and related professional design services for the Santa Maria Juvenile Hall Second Tier Fall Protection Project 8765, in an amount not to exceed \$55,000.00;
- b) Authorize the Director of General Services or designee to approve amendments to the PSA with Ravatt Albrecht and Associates, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$5,500.00; and
- c) Find that the proposed project is categorically exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15301(a), as it involves repair, maintenance, and minor alterations to existing structures, facilities and topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of existing use, and approve and direct staff to file the Notice of Exemption on that basis.